

Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma Human Resources Department

Re: Pawnee Nation Human Resources Bank

Dear Tribal Member,

Nawa. I am writing to request your help in an important matter. The Pawnee Nation is developing a "Human Resource Bank" composed of talented tribal members from various professions who can volunteer to contribute expertise to strengthen our self-government and render assistance to initiatives aimed at bettering the future for our Pawnee people. Through modern technology, Pawnee professionals have a wonderful opportunity to come to the aid of their nation and render meaningful assistance even though they may live far from the Pawnee Indian Reservation. Having lived away from home for many years myself, I have always valued my chance to "give back" to the Pawnee Nation whenever that opportunity arose; and that patriotic sentiment is shared by many professionals who live and work away from our Oklahoma reservation.

The Pawnee Nation is embarking on a journey to strengthen its sovereignty, selfgovernment, and self-determination to achieve a better future for our people. I invite you to come along, as we stride toward the Promised Land. The tribal government has diverse committees, boards, and commissions that could benefit greatly from your expertise; and we envision creating special projects in the coming months that could be strengthened with your help. If you are interested in being part of the Human Resource Bank and coming to the aid of your nation, please fill out the attached survey and send it to:

Roberta Ahdunko, Human Resources PO Box 470, Pawnee, OK 74058 918-762-3621 Fax 918-762-1051 roberta@pawneenation.org

I hope you will join the Pawnee Nation's efforts. With everyone's help, our Nation will endure, reach for the stars, and prosper. Thank you.

Best regards,

Watter Eclio-Hawk

Walter Echo-Hawk, President, Pawnee Business Council

PAWNEE NATION HUMAN RESOURCE BANK—CONFIDENTIAL APPLICATION FORM

Thank you for your interest in joining our Human Resource Bank! Use this confidential form to provide useful information about yourself, to ensure the best match between you and the Pawnee Nation area where your expertise might be applied on a volunteer basis. The following information will be kept confidential by the Pawnee Nation Human Resources Division and shared only by the Executive Staff in the President's Office in considering appointments to tribal government bodies and initiatives.

Your name:	
Your Cell number:	Enrollment #:
Your address:	
Your email address:	
Briefly describe why you would like to join ou	ar Human Resource Bank:

Your education, work experience, and areas of expertise:

Your current organizational affiliations:

2	
3	

PAWNEE NATION HUMAN RESOURCE BANK—CONFIDENTIAL APPLICATION FORM

Which of your skills would you like to contribute? Circle those that apply:

Budget Committee	Cultural Resources Committee	Election Committee
Education Committee	Enrollment Committee	Environmental Regulatory Commission
Ethics Committee	Gaming Commission	Governing Documents Commission
Human Resources Committee	Land Management Committee	Liquor Control Commission
	·	
Museum Advisory Committee	Princess Committee	Property Commission
	-	-
Proposal Review Committee	PN Sports Commission	PN Tax Commission
Tribal Employment Rights Office	Utility Commisson	Housing Authority Commission

PN College Board of	Tribal Development	
Trustees	Corporation	

What would you like to get for yourself out of your volunteer participation to the Pawnee Nation?

Do you know other tribal member professionals who might be interested in becoming part of the Human Resource Bank? If so, can you provide their name, phone number, and brief description.

Your signature: _____ Date: _____